060520 Page 1 of 10 Rev. 0.01
MH485/486/487 Specification
High Speed Programming Linear Hall IC
The device is a magnetic field sensor for accurate measurements in harsh environments. It
combines an integrated Hall-effect sensor with on-chip signal conditioning electronics to
achieve an unsurpassed accuracy and dynamic range.
In a CMOS integrated Hall IC sensitivity varies with processing parameters of silicon.
For an accurate sensitivity this parameter needs to be trimmed and coarse and fine trim bits are

Application domains
 Industrial and consumer products
Ordering Information
Company Name and Product Category
MH:MST Hall Effect/MP:MST Power IC
Part number
181,182,183,184,185,248,249,276,477,381,381F,381R,382…..
If part # is just 3 digits, the forth digit will be omitted.
Temperature range
E: 85 ℃, I: 105 ℃, K: 125 ℃, L: 150 ℃
Package type
UA:TO-92S,VK:TO-92S(4pin),VF:TO-92S(5pin),SO:SOT-23,
SQ:QFN-3,ST:TSOT-23,SN:SOT-553,SF:SOT-89(5pin),
SS:TSOT-26,SD:DFN-6
Sorting
α,β,Blank…..
060520 Page 2 of 10 Rev. 0.01
MH485/486/487 Specification
High Speed Programming Linear Hall IC
Part No. Temperature Suffix Package Type
MH485IVL I (-40℃ to + 105℃) VL (TO-94 3PIN)
MH486IVK I (-40℃ to + 105℃) VK (TO-94 4PIN)
MH487IVK I (-40℃ to + 105℃) VK (TO-94 4PIN)
Block Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER Min Typ Max Unit
Junction temperature(TJ) -55 165 °C